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  Mandatory Liturgical Choir EVENTS for Fall-2018 (#1,2,3) 
----------------------------------------------------------------   

1.    Wed, Oct  3, 2018 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #1 
   OPTIONAL MASS: Sat, Oct 13, 2018 = F-Prep Faculty Convocation MASS (5PM) 

2.    Mon, Oct 15, 2018 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #2 
3.    Tue, Oct 23, 2018 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #3 
4.    Wed, Oct 31, 2018 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #4  

   #1:   Thu, Nov  1, 2018 = F-Prep All Saints SERVICE MASS 
5.    Fri, Nov  9, 2018 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #5  

   #2:   Sun, Nov 18, 2018 = F-Prep Thanksgiving Mass (8:30AM) 
6.    Mon, Dec  3, 2018 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #6 (LAST) 

   #3:   Thu, Dec 21, 2018 = F-Prep Advent/Christmas Mass  
	

  Mandatory Liturgical Choir EVENTS for Spring-2019 (#1,2,3) 
----------------------------------------------------------------   
     1.    Tue, Jan 29, 201 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #1 

2.    Mon, Feb 25, 2019 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #2 
   OPTIONAL MASS: Sat, Mar 2, 2019 = F-Prep Fundrai$er MASS III (5PM) 

3.    Tue, Mar  5, 2019 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #3  
   #1:   Wed, Mar  6, 2019 = F-Prep Ash Wednesday Liturgy 
     4.    Mon, Apr  3, 2019 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #4 

5.    Tue, Apr  9, 2019 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #5 
6.    Tue, Apr 17, 2019 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #6  

   #2:   Tue, Apr 30, 2019 = F-Prep Easter Mass 
   OPTIONAL MASS: Sat, May  4, 2019 = F-Prep Alumni Mass (5:00PM)  
   OPTIONAL MASS: Sun, May  5, 2019 = F-Prep Jr. Convocation Mass (9:00AM) 

7.    Thu, May 23, 2019 = "E" DAY Lit Choir Class Rehearsal #7 
   #3:   Thu, May 30, 2019 = F-Prep Ascension Thurs Mass 
 

You will only be allowed to miss three rehearsal or two masses for the entire year.  
If you are later than 2:04PM to rehearsal, it will count as missed rehearsal.  
You are not allowed to leave early rehearsal will run to 2:45PM.  
 
If you are later than 10 minutes to rehearsal before Mass or not in full proper attire  
(jacket & tie / dress shoes & pants) it will count as missed Mass.  
You are not allowed to leave early from rehearsal (2:00PM to 2:45PM) 
Time is short and precious, so there is a zero-tolerance policy for disruptive behavior  
in effect at all times. After one warning, you will be counted as having missed the day.  
 
Not being able to fulfill these simple requirements will result in failure for the semester. 
If you are not able to make these requirements, you should NOT hand in a signed contract.   
A unsigned contract will be taken as a ‘withdrawal’ or ‘never registered’ from this course. 
Please note: if you don't wish to take the class for credit, you are ALWAYS welcome to attend 
any rehearsals and masses that you can to sing with us! 

 
After reading the contract and understanding the requirements, the contract must be signed  
and dated  by you and a parent/guardian, which then will be approved by Mr. Chad Broussard. 

 


